
Montague County Treasurer

Jennifer Fenoglio

MnnT? ^ tt4026 ''J6nnifer Fen°gli0' M°ntagUe Coun* Treasurer d° hereby submit the Treasurers'

===========
£mm£to GC r256"?3' ^ lntema' Management Re>orts s™' be presented not .ess than quarterly to the
MoZr\ Tr6VieW and aPPr0VaL ThiS reP°rt iS induded With the M°ntague County ^easure^Monthly Report per the Montague County Investment Policy. Investment Statements are reconciled momhv This
M^^ b68inning 3nd""^ bal3nCeS °f -^*"^™^^£?£Z?'^
All investments follow both the Public Funds Investment Act and the Montague County Investment Policv The
Mon ague County Treasurer watches carefully to ensure that the "return pj the County's p^tateprecedent
ZZ;X^T7l principal"The Montague Countv investment ~ ^ ~rfi-.i.ifl cash now and safety ofthe investment as priorities.

"he^n^h^r°8li0' M0nt3gUe C0UntV ^"^ M°nta8Ue C°Unty T6Xas' bein* ful|V sworn upon oath-•-lores tn«* ;nc ..iclucea reports are true and correct to the best of her knowledge.

Mdrftague CountyTreasurer
MontagueCountyInvestmentOfficer

&Ld
Date

52X

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report, on this date, as presented, having taken reasonable
"4tr"Z 'CCUraCy anHbaS6d UP°n PreSentati°n °f theTreaSUrer'S °fflCe' appr°ve the -P°rt ^n-.County editors review and request that it be file^ffth the official minutes ottftfs meeting.



TEXPOOL BALANCE: $7,739,821.58

TEXPOOL INTEREST: $241.50

MONTAGUE COUNTY CD BALANCE: $1,070,994.23

CD INTEREST EARNED THIRD QUARTER 2021: $3,658.77

ICS ,iALA,\CE: $8,647,617.81

!CS INTEREST: $736.97

MOVv CHECKING ACCOUNT BALANCE: $279,197.03

NOW INTEREST: $3.33
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Custom Summary Statement
MONTAGUE COUNTY
ATTN JENNIFER FENOGLIO
PO BOX 186

MONTAGUE TX 76251-0186

JgCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUND - 00169110098
1i flU/2t£1 -11/30/2021 ^'
ifojI :\an.e

TcxPoo:

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

. -i^i Joliar Value

Beginning Balance Total Deposit
Sl.024,891.43 $0.00

SI,924,891.43 $0.00

~^B.,..'.'.„gHaiuaei

M.924.891.43

:-.,92-t.891.43

mi.'. Deposit

$0.00

S0.00

~'K'~U£12£m ^ Ft'N»-01691100001
• t. .-:021 -11/30/2021

Statement Period 11/01/2021 -11/30/2021
Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL
Location ID 000078008

TotalWithdrawal TotalInterest
$0.00 $6014

S0.00 $60.14

Tuts! Withdrawal Total Interest

$0.00

S0.00

$60.14

$60.14

Current Balance Average Balance
$1,924,951.57 $1,924,893.43
$1,924,951.57

Currest Balance

$1,924,951.57

SI,924,951.57

TexPccl

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

3T!.M,W ^r^ ^.Withdraw.' r1'"'— ^Balance ^Jg-
S211,627.53 $0.00 $0.00

$6.58

$658

dollar Value

„:....;;.s Ssla.i.v

>>' (<27.5?

2ii,627.53

.;^:.i H,iV'v1>t''r^i?yifiljNV)- ,|°''ff1100002
;: '!C2i -11/30/2021

•&-.; '̂ -g'. -i.'gjimns Balance Total Deposit
e';Dcr; :'2'.!.627.53 $0.00

"•:. .'l-ilar VaVi- 5211,627.53 $0.00
•?v.'-v.n Tota's

j _ ;- ••-»:•—:. '̂jLiagj.- vts.; Lc^s:-.-

'*x'vc,i 5>211,627.53 iO.OU

so.oi'

iO.OO

,.-..! i

.SHOO

W.00

'ii-hdrawal Total Interest

$6.58

$6.58

TotalWithdrawal Total Interest
50.00

$000 $6.58

'.itlidrsva! Total Insert;

S0.UO S6.58

$211,634.11

Cu-r..-..: 2-Iu

$211,634 '!

$211.634.11

Current Balance AverageBalance
S0.00 $6lg $211,634.11 $211,627.75

$211,634.11

$211,634.11



Total Dollar Value $211,627.53 $0.00

R AND B NTMBER 3 FUND - 01691100003
ji/oi/jQ2i -n/M/m^mm^mmm^mmm
Poo! .Name

TexPoo!

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

—:gi...»ing Balance Total Deposit

' ex.^ol

".\jial dollar Value

S211,627.53

S2ii,627.53

$243,215.15

$243,215.15

_'*A\i> HNUMBSR 4 Ft'Nil -01691100004
0.^021-11/30/2021

"iiSSEE-^eaSaHSEaaBSSttS.
P-olN'ame

Ti.xPco!

Tots' Dollar Value

*cco>int Totals

. u«.i Joiiar Vaiui;

'?!'. .627.57,

S211,627.53

Deposit

$243.2:5.16

$243,215.16

«AJL^i NO-01691HKKW6
•!021 - li/30^ET

P'JO.

•Vj:

wlarValu

3jjinning Balance TotalDeposit
53,176,271.71 $0.00

53.176,271.71 $0.00

3.176.271.71

:-m76.271.71

. LVpJSii

SO.OO

SO.OO

; ''^'^''**"•''MEN • fi\lj -01691100QQ-'
M-11/30/2021

•ginning Balance Total Deposi
153,681.83 SO.OO

$0.00 $6.58

Total Withdrawal TotalInterest

$0.00

so.oo

V/itliUnr.vsI

SO.OO

SO.OO

$8.40

$8.40

Total Inteivs.

$8.40

$8.40

Total Withdrawal Total Interest
SO.OO

$0.00

WU W:vni„-27,-aI

'.V.'.IO

SO.OO

$99.22

$99.22

Total Interest

S99 22

S99.22

Torsi Withdrawal Total lnterwt
SO.OO S4.79

$211,634 11

Current Balance

$454,851.08

$454,851.08

Ci:r;-i

S454,<!5!.')9

$454,851.09

page 2

$3,176,370.93

$3,176,370.93

Currci.t Balance Average Balance
$3,176,275.02

Cli-.v...

S3 17ft 37" Q3

S3.176.370.93

Current Balance AverageBalance
$153,686.62 $153,681.99



Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

$153,681.83 $0.00 S0.0O $4.79 $153,686.62

Pool Name Beginning Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal Total Interest Current Balance

TaxPool

Total Dollar Value

$153,681.83

$153,681.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4.79

$4.79

$153,686.62

$153,686.62

JKjAjH)jgT34 FUND-01691100009

.1/01/2021 -11/30/2021

page 3

Poo! Name

TciPwil

Total Delia.' \h\n;

Account Totals

Beginning Balance

S486.418.71

$486,418.71

Total Deposit

$0.00

$0.00

Total Withdrawal

-$486,418.71

-$486,418.71

Total Interest

$11.60

$11.60

Current Balance

$0.00

$0.00

Average Balance

$372,921.01

::zzz.^ ~t.gi.i..iiig 3alar.ee Total Dtpbsit T**fa! V.'iiiidrawal Total Interest Cuitcm* BalaiiCc

ex uo?l

Ti/.u! dollar Va!t;e

S486.418.7!

>t86,4i8.7i

SO.OO

SO.OO

-$486,418.71

-S486.418.71

SI 1.60

$11.60

$0.00

$0.00

^.'.'JgUSE' Sf CURITV-01691100020

"lots' Dollar Win

:• Vaiu

.1.'rfinaing Balance Total Deposit
385,178.33

$85,178.33

SO.OO

$0.00

• v* fit 33

Sb5,i7b.33

i«.;.. L^^c^it

SO.O'J

SO.OO

' tS.r'Kf i vlWl'K'N -01691100021

.-'id'-n'30/2021

• v....

- ] 191 II tj

•ijjin.r.ng Balance Total Deposit

.-90,796.21

S90.796.21

SO.OO

SO.OO

.'/u.79u.2i SO.OO

Total Withdrawal Total Interest Current Balance Average Balance
$0.00

SO.OO

S2.70

$2.70

$85,181.03

$85,181.03

$85,178.42

"--j^IV.'iihJi-av.al Total 'uteres;

SO.uO

Total Withdrawal

S0.C0

SO.OO

7.00

S2.70

S2.70

Total Interest

$2.84

$2.84

'.•1M

S2.8-.

SSS5.ISI.C3

SS5,i 81.03

MKjjBUHfiBAtoM

Ctirrer.t Balance Average Balance
S90.799.05

$90.799 05

$90,796.30

S90.799.05



11/01/2021 -11/30/2071

Pool Name

TexPool

Total DollarValue

Account Totals

Pool Name

Toil DollarValue

Beginmng panno ToM p^.;, Total Withd^.7
$0.00$8,564.38

$8,564.38

Total Interest

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.30

$0.30

Total Interest
Beginning Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal
S8.564.38

SS.564.38

$0.00

SO.OO

J^UlE^^COm MGMT-016911001,«

"T-xPool

Ton! Dollar Valii $3,373.60

^Account Totals
"""" "' tiTiMaas^zs

— ,„

—i~ ..»*..

"X T?l • ^ -5T- M)

. j.ii Joiiar Value S.\37r .60

$0.00

-• ' \Q£. ^V£j:OfJVlii>T -y»691100126
;,»-'2fi.'»l_-11/30/2021

SO.OO

SO.OO

$0.30

$0.30

Total Withdrawal Total Intmtt t- „ . —ai^w1O00 5oS CurrentBahnce Average Balance
$.'.373^0 J3j73"60

S00° M.00 $3,373.60

"\-X°r<!

otr.l Ddla Va u?

-v.".::uv. ;Vt h\

Jf^—- ^.^ .^^^ ,• „ _ ^—^-
S0.60 «•>i i<•; en ... , " „

$21,163.20

>.iar Va.i.c

s:>N ri .»,'.<,_-^j|6911iKi!27
"TM-": 1/30/2021

S2.894.8S

S2.894

t-'t '•;-.',if 91 lilt.

SO.OO

SO.CO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

MlTW

S0.60

$0.60

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

page 4

Current Balance Average Balance
S8.564.68 $8,564/39
$8,564.68

Current Balance

$8,564.68

$8,56*.6S

S21,163.80

$21,163.80
$21,163.22

i.«irrent Balance Average Balance
S2.894.SS $2.894 88
$2,894.88

m—... ..,..,. ...lr|

S2 S»! xr

S2,o9t.o)>



11/01/2021-11/30/2021

Pool Name Beginning Balance Total Deposit
TexPool

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

Pool Name

•evyool

'."„,£.! Dollar Value

$467,919.53

$467,919.53

$0.00

$0.00

Beginning Balance Total Deposit

S467.919.53

S<,67,919.53

$0.00

SO.OO

/ \liIiVJ«XT f HECK - 01691100135
_:..,j^;2o:n -jj^og02jL_

T.-iPou!

Tc-;i! Dollar Va'iu

Account Totals

3eginning Balance Total Deposit
SO.OO

$0.00

S5.290.44

$5,290.44

'5 29IU4

S5.2vG.vt

SO.OO

SO.OO

*s QjJ" 1 ':*. 02!iJLJ.,.'i'j '-!,*?Jj&.
-T71- H/30/2021

"ofi'D-ila. vr',;.-

* .c- i. '.'oc.!.<

•fegfajing Balance Tote. Deposit
S5.290.44 S0.C0

S5.290.44 SO.OO

\(>.i'n

Su.uu

•<-'i<?)i."",-":-M:iii5,.!,t -"'691100156
H"-H'30/202f^"

TotalWithdrawal Total Interest
$0.00 $14.62

SO.OO $14.62

Total Withdrawal Total Interest

SO.OO

SO.OO

Total Withdrawal

SO.OO

$0.00

SI 4.62

$14.62

Total Interest

$0.30

$0.30

-. V.'iiu.-av.al 'T->tal Inreres.

k 11.90

So.CO

SC.CG

SO.OO

If

Total Withdrawal Total Interest

S0.30

S0.30

S0.30

$0.30

S0.3U

Su.30

-•fei-tmng Balance Tote. Deposit . ,>ui Withdrawal "ufalInterest
2.6v7.?2

«!• -i••!••/,'(;( (61

J,09/..-:

SI 2.69-.32

SO.OO

SO.OO

-~ZM~l*i^.m:.: -* ffi»-a^. IfrtiliBMIM

? '-"7 32

...2.uv*.32

S',.00

SO.OO

S0.30

S0.30

page 5

Current Balance Average Balance
$467,934.15 $467,920.02
$467,934.15

Current Balance

$467,934.'5

S*67,934.",5

Current Balance AverageBalance
$5,290.74 $5,290.45
$5,290.74

S5 29n .74

$5,290.7*

IrffiliiiiiT it' -| yiaaMM

SS 2«|."-:

$5.290.7,

Current Balance Average Balance
S5.290.-4 $5,290.45

S5.290.74

Tj r:vn t Balance Average Balance
S12.697.62 $12,697.33

SI 2.697.62

^w mm- ~-°

Sl2.697.62
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11/01/2021-11/30/2021

Pool Name

TexPool

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

Beginning Balance

$100,510.83

$100,510.83

Total Deposit

$0.00

$0.00

Total Withdrawal

SO.OO

$0.00

Total Interest

$3.14

S3.14

Current Balance

$100,513.97

$100,513.97

Average Balance

$100,510.93

Pool Name Beginning Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal Total Interest Current Balance

iex^ool

Tj.t.i Dollar Value

SIOO,5I0.83

Si 00.510.83

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO. 00

SO.OO

S3.14

S3.14

SI 00,513.97

$100,513.97

_•*!«< (O MARKET-01691100170

0:2021-11/30/2021

T:-cPool

ToKl Dollar Value

Account Totals

So.a, collar Value

3et.in.iinE Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal Total Interest
592,058.14

S92.058.14

S92,05S.;>,

SO.OO

$0.00

S'.I.UO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

S2.91

$2.91

S2.9I

$2.91

'.K <i<; ,,, vr^-0} >y 11 HOiS5
;°''l-I!'30./202r

.;;:jc(.:

: or.1 ,'VHa:- V:

- Vr.;,.o

- - ' ™ ^•^*»-,-»™«' '- .~-.»~~. .—m< -r. ^ -TriM^— "If:—MMMMULJ
Tk-jn-rlng Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal Total Interest
$211,627.53 Soloslob" sIH
S211,627.53 SO.OO

' ' "Wi ii>T«*fclt iiri"'»

- :• 'iv'7 S3

S4i 1.627.53

Mi.ili'

SO.00

$0.00

•.'.'V

Su.GO

$6.58

S6.58

S6.5K

>r«\" •*;:. '»IV|K-'tto9M0.)l?!6
."!2I - 51/30/2021 ~~^~

Ti-i'lnxnfc Balance Total Deposit Tuva! Withdrawal otalInterest
-".523.29SoloS&^C SO30
S».523.29 SO.OO 50.00

" S."U ?9

,•9.523.29

I69liiii><;

S0.30

"'* nr'iMriatMj—iaiiiMMLfcA^ahai.

Current Balance Average Balance
S92.06l.05 $92,058.24

$92,061.05

S9?%i 05

S92.0O..05

fiMUa^i^mjmassm

>-urrL-rit Ealance Average Balance

S211.634.11 $211,627.75

$211,634.11

:2 ! 1.634 1

S211,63t.i i

S9.523.59

S9.523.59

~anvr.i Balance Average Balance

$9,523.30

'.".52,J.f9

S9.523.59
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11/01/2021-11/30/2021

Pool Name

TexPool

Total Dollar Value

Account Totals

Beginning Balance

$3,174.47

$3,174.47

Total Deposit
$0.00

$0.00

Total Withdrawal

SO.OO

$0.00

Total Interest

$0.00

$0.00

Current Balance

$3,174.47

$3,174.47

Average Balance

$3,174.47

Pool Name Beginning Balance Total Deposit Total Withdrawal Total Interest Current Balance

1exPool

Voiaj Dollar Value

S3,174.47

i3.l74.t7

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

SO.OO

S3.174.47

S3, (74.47

OtS" a ERK TECH - 01691100189

".I/O1/2021-11/30/2021

T.-xPoo!

Total Dollar Vj.Iuj

Account Totals

Tiegiiiaing Balance Total Deposit
58.464.42

$8,464.42

SO.OO

$0.00

STollar Value

S SS4M.42 SO.OO

SO.00

Total Withdrawal Total Interest
SO.OO

SO.OO

S0.30

$0.30

SU.30

SO. 30

""**~--" iliitfi

Current Balance

$8,464.^2

$8,464.72

SS4M."';'

Si>.*t6i..72

Average Balance

$8,464.43

,

•:. y.'2i - n/30/2021
LU^.J. --. . t.-.g. JU1 JIW«m^

.l.'ti.iiina Balance Toti! Deposit rovuI Withdrawal 'Total Interest Oj.-.tn.Balance
" .r-'C!-, 523,279.27 SO.OO so.co S0.60 S23.279.87 $23,279.29
'..•ft!'Vl-ar Va'tt; S23.279.27 SO.OO SO.OO S0.60 S23.279.87

K. . - - .iiJB* , . .... -«• :~» ----- .-.a: ::.tiivs,.

,--•- • -.-, . 3 179 27
v. >.'."' : :'.•>•-' S'.'.ftO \,2y...' ,(j i'-7

•"- .a/va:...- Sl3.279.27 i»u.Gu ^0.00 SO.60 i2.\27<*.©7

• J • II 1 •«.

S7.739.580.08

57,739,580.08

. ola. ue-ivh,;

S486.430.31

S486.430.3I

Vuiii. Wiijidrawal

-S486.418.71

-S486.418.71

. otai Interest

S241.50

S241.50

S7.739.821.58

S7.739.821.58



Legend Bank, National Association
P.O. Box1081
101W. Tarrant
Bowie, TX 76230

Montague County
PO 9ox 186

Montague, TX 76251

ooooo

Contact Us

800-873-5604
www.legend.bank

Account

Montague County

Date

1V30/2021

Page
lof3

IntraFi* Network Deposits*" Monthly Statement
Demand or Savings Option (formerly known as ICS»)

Summary of Accounts

Account ID Deposit Optfen
~g*~"**J"t'611 Savings
TOTAL

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Interest Rate

o.io;
Opening Balance

$9,023,417.40

$9,023,417.40

Network Deposits is aservice mark, and IntraFi and ICS are registered
service marks, of IntraFi Network LLC.

Ending Balance

$8,647.617.81

$8,647,617.81



C'3jr

1V30/2021

Page

2of3

DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: *********gn
Account Title: Montague County

Account Summary-Savings

00000

Statement Period

Previous Period Ending Balance
Total Program Deposits

Total ProgramWithdrawals
Interest Capitalized

Taxes Withheld

11/1-11/30/2021 Average Daily Balance
...^023'417.40 Interest Rate at Efjrid of aatemertt Period

Statement Period Yield

$8,967,622.47

0.10%

0.10%

10,59304

0.00

23,463.44

(400,000.00)
736.97

(O.OO)

YTD Interest Paid

YTD faxes Withheld

Current Period Ending Balance

Account Transaction Detail

Da?e Activity Type
11/15/2021 _ Deposit""
^24/2021 "Withdrawal
11r/2?/2021 Withdrawal
11/30/2021

$8,647,617.81

Interest Capitalization

Summary of Balances as of November 30.2021
fPIWns.u.fedInstitution City/State

^fe'I^^ZI.ZZrZZZI.'ZI" NewYork7NY'
^^.^iPn?!*®?!^]?110" Tulsa, OK
Bangor Sayings Bank
Bank of China ~ "

Merchants Bank of Indiana

Hauppauge, NY

Denver, CO

Fiv?.StEB?r?,< Warsaw, NY
9J*de£ Bank Kalispeirivif
^PPyStateBank Happy,TX
,n^ors. Bank Short Hills! NJ
Israel Discount Bank of New York New York City7NY

Carmel, IN
Morton Community '"" " Morton IL
.^TJ3.".^^^^ Norwich, NY
NexBank

Pacific Western Bank
Dallas, TX

A™>"n* Balance
$!3.-4.6l-.4i. $9,046,880.84

8,796,880.84

8,646,880.84

(250,000.00)

(i56,6oo!6b)
736.97 8,647,617.81

.-™.....™l?.cert.NOi _. Balance
622 ___ _ $248,370.41

_ 4214 248370.41
Bang°r'ME. 18408 " 248,370.41
New York, NY 33653 "" ?ifi T7n ii

"-J- ~- -- -.I™??*™' CA 58978 248 37041
Chemung Canal Trust Company E|mira nY " =£T " " £.'~E?i.5i?i- - -"• -•• ~.mira' m 597 248 370 41
c°m™n^.^k^Mississippi Forest MS " " "~ ~ ^e-3ru.<n
DimeCommunityBank

EagleBank

First Guaranty Bank
First Western TrustBank

8879 248,370.41
6976 248,370.41

.§!!Yl?r..?PrJ.[}&jy!P_ 34742 15.33

.!i.?.!]?i7l?.n.d'.M..... 14028 248,370.41
248,370.4157607

.659...... 248,370.41
30788 "248,370.41
10359 248,370.41

...?^?2 ZIII 11117.24^370.41
1?977 _ 248,376.41
8056 248,370.41

18429 I'll " 12'53
7230 ZZrZ. 248,370.41

.29209 248,370.41
B„ev.?r!yi1!lls'.CA. 24045 248370.41

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION Network Deposits is aservice mark, and IntraFi and ICS are registered service marks, ofIntraFi Network LLC.



Da:e

1V30/2021
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DETAILED ACCOUNT OVERVIEW
Account ID: *********g^
Account Title: Montague County

Summary of Balance« nf taovemb(ir an OMH
FDIWnsured Institution "

; National Bank

Pinnacle Bank

Silicon Valley Bank

South State Bank, NA "
Stearns BankNA "

Tf,e.yyasf!.!.n«to.n. TrHst Company of Westerly
TowneBank

TriState Capital Bank
Truist Bank ~~.'";:

U-S:Bank ^onal Association
Union Bank &Trust
United Bank ""
Valley National Bank "
West Bank '

Western Alliance Bank "

CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Santa Clara, CA
Winter Haven, FL

St Cloud, MN
Westerly, R|

. .Portsmouth, VA

Pittsburgh, PA
Chanotte,NC
Cincinnati, OH

Lincoln, NE

Fairfax, VA

Wayne, NJ

West DesMoines, IA
Phoenix, AZ

24735

33555

10988

23623

35095

58457

.9846

6548

13421

22858

9396"""
15614

57512

Network Deposits is aservice mark, and IntraFi and ICS ere registered service marks, of IntraFi Network LLC.

Balance

248370.41

248,370.41

248,370!41
248,370.41

248370.41

248370.41

248,370.41

248,370.41

248,370.41

203,601.60
248,370.41

248,376.41
248,36633

248,370.41

248,370.41



(ILEGEN3
BANC

ACCOUNT:

DOCUMENTS:

PAGE: 1

'0611 11/30/2021
334

P.O Box 1081

Bowie, Texas 76230
S40.572.2221

www.legenc.bank

MONTAGUE COUNTY

TREASURER

PO BOX 18 6

MONTAGUE TX 76251-0186

At Legend Bank...
We Believe It's Our Privilege to Serve Others

Public Fund Interest ACCOUNT 0611

AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE

AVERAGE BALANCE
371,549.14 LAST STATEMENT 10/29/21
380,081.92 22 CREDITS

341 DEBITS

THIS STATEMENT 11/30/21

30-0

6

328

290,725.07
1,467,090.86
1,478,618.90

279,197.03

---------- DEPOSITS ----------

REF # DATE AMOUNT REF # DATE AMOUNT REF # DATE
li/02 43,651.27 11/15 143,333.23 11/22*
il'13 34,612.47 11/18 9,291.67 11/23

....AMOUNT

51,038.32
19,735.00

-------- OTHER CREDITS
DESCRIPTION

Week Ending 103021
'.iOU Oct 21

V7E1106

wee": endi-.g ij.1321
JUVENILE JUSTICE INV-PAYMTS 17560010781000
C?A STATE FISCAL INV-PAYMTS 17560010731019
ios sweep per J.Fenoglio
T?JU'7SFEF. FROM ICS PER J.FENOGLIO
•".'-•: 21 F^nes and Fees SO
Tcr ;.i Fines and Fees JP 2
?y. 21 F..- -s and Fees JP 1
Oct 21 ^ins-? and Fees Dist Clerk
>zz 2_ F_nes ar.d Fees Co. Clerk
"2<""Er;E3"

.2202 2

CONTINUED

ONE NATION UNDER GOD

DATE

11/02
11/05
11/09
11/16
11/16
11/19
11/23
11/26
11/29
11/29

11/29
11/29

11/29
11/30
11/30
11/30

AMOUNT

5,784.63
639,036.11

5,804.75
4,604.30

21,954.00
811.42

250,000.00
150,000.00

606.01

8,424.09
9,612.27

19,089.00
42,436.89

3.33

2,594.15
4,667.95

Member FDIC



MONTAGUE COUNTY

ACCOUNT:

DOCUMENTS:

PAGE: 5

3611 11/30/2021
334

Public Fund Interest ACCOUNT J0611

„„„„„ --------- OTHER DEBITS
DESCRIPTION

IRS USATAXPYMT 270171664248341
IRS USATAXPYMT 270172065539519
Payroll, Tracking ID:293120
DEPOSIT CORRECTION DEBIT
OFCDEPOT ECHECK WEB PAY OfficeDepot
IRS USATAXPYMT 270172730994872
AchBatch, Tracking ID:297735
Payroll, Tracking ID:297549

INTEREST

AVERAGE L22DG2R BALANCE:
-NTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD:
INTEREST PAID 2021:

380,081.92 INTEREST EARNED:
3.33 DAYS IN PERIOD:

DATE AMOUNT
11/12 3,240.02
11/16 4,246.92
11/16 11,957.74
11/22 1,000.00
11/23 1,487.02
11/23 53,963.90
11/23 97,293.95
11/23 175,507.02

3.33

32
YIELD EARNED: .01%

ITEMIZATION OF OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES - -

**«****t**tn*****t*t**i*

I TOTAL FOR | TOTAL *
I THIS PERIOD | YEAR TO DATE

* TOTAL OVERDRAFT FEES: $.00 $.00

* TOTAL RETURNED ITEM FEES: i $-00 | $.00

DAILY BALANCE - -
D-^E •---BALANCE DATE BALANCE
-1/01 245,794.63 11/10 500,000.00
-1/02 -77,139.99 11/12 459,372.56
11/03 ,92,522.57 11/15 494,388.03
-1/C4 165,708.96 11/16 394,753.46
-~/05 799,288.24 11/17 374,740 39
-1/0S 781,642.27 11/18 327,684.55
•-"j9 527,208.82 11/19 238,396.29

DATE. .

11/22
11/23
11/24
11/26

11/29
11/30

....BALANCE

280,402.92
203,206.12
200,724.40
319,032.51
287,267.51
279,197.03
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.^ Montague County, TX

Vendor Name

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

MONTAGUE COUNTY TREASUR...

TXU ENERGY

BEARGRAPHICS, INC.

CITIBANK

HORTON, STEFANIE

CITIBANK

WINDSTREAM 105521

LAUREN ALLEN

MARSH, LEEANN

MARSH, LEEANN

OFFICE DEPOT

AQUA ONE

SEWELL-USELTON INS AGENCY

STATE FARM

MELANIE POTTER

ATMOSENERGY-(OH)

ATMOS ENERGY-(OH)

EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY

BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.

BEAR GRAPHICS, INC.

WEST TX CO JUDGE & COMM A...

NOCONA GENERAL HOSPITAL

NOCONA GENERAL HOSPITAL

WHITE FAMILY FUNERAL HOME

PITNEY BOWES-POSTAGE

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE

NORTEX REGIONAL PLANNING ...

CHE ROTRAMBLE

POSTMASTER - MONTAGUE

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

EAGLE AUTO PARTS

ALLIANCE FOR COMMUNITY SO..

DALLAS COUNTY TREASURER

KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIO..

ALLISON, BASS& MAGEE, LLP

ERS-TEXAS SOCIAL SECURITY P...

SAM'S CLUB/GEFC

SAM'S CLUB/GEFC

EAGLE AUTO PARTS

CITIBANK

MOSTER, JESSICA

TAC - CIRA

EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY

AMG PRINTING & MAILING

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE

PERDUE BRANDON FIELDER CO..

OFFICE DEPOT

SOUTHWEST DATA SOLUTIONS,.

CITIBANK

MONTAGUE CO. 97TH DIST JV ...

CITIBANK

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Payable Number

INV0002295

054028272889

0884574

090621

121221

121321

126459836-120321

2020-0165M-CV-120821

2021-0030M-CR-121021

2021-0121M-CR-120921

212836855001

425462

9027-JONES

93-BO-S718-7-111721

NOV-2021

3038559951-120821

3038560163-120821

0689842

0884575

0884576

.. 1151

120321-MCFARLAND

120521-HAMPTON

121121-HALE

121321

169878

19090

2021-0003M-JV-121421

2022-FEE-lOO

214798690001

214798850001

275837-B

4122968-121321

489489

5018013996

6455

9291656-121421

999999

999999

CM0000171

M2W00444C2B1

NOV-2021

SOP015354

0690195

114742

170159

170171

20-044

213441307001

32184

6HY1T6FF

FY2022

101242234

Post Date

12/09/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/14/2021

12/14/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/16/2021

12/17/2021

Expense Approval Report
By Fund

Payment Dates 12/13/2021 - 12/22/2021

Account NumberDescription (Item)

Maysen Freeman TAC HEBP Re... 010-370-411

UTILITIES/054028272889/1202... 010-409-440

OP EXP/0884574/113021/TAX... 010-499-305

TRANSPORTATION/CC#1557/C... 010-565-425

TRANSPORTATION/121221/RE... 010-461-425

TRAINING/121321/SANDERS/JA...010-565-427

COMMUNICATONS/126459836... 010-409-420

LEG EXPCV/2020-0165M-CV/1... 010-435-481

LEG EXP/2021-0030M-CR/1210... 010-435-480

LEG EXP/2021-0121M-CR/1209... 010-435-480

OP EXP/212836855001/120521... 010-497-305

RENTAGREE/425462/120921/... 010-495-460

DUESAND BONDS/9027/JONES... 010-403-400

DUESAND BONDS/93-BO-S718-...010-450-400

TRANSPORTATION/NOV-2021/... 010-665-425

UTILITIES/3038559951/120821... 010-409-440

UTILITIES/3038560163/120821... 010-409-440

JANITOR SUPPLIES/0689842/12... 010-510-320

OP EXP/0884575/113021/COU... 010-510-305

OP EXP/0884576/113021/COU... 010-510-305

DUES& BONDS/1151/111721/... 010-401-400

MEDICAL/120321/MCFARLAND... 010-409-491

MEDICAL/120521/HAMPTON/... 010-409-491

AUTOPSY/121121/HALE/CONTI... 010-400-414

POSTAGE/121321/NON DEPT 010-409-332

OP EXP/169878/121021/COURT.. 010-510-305

DUES 8< BONDS/19090/120821... 010-401-400

LEG EXP/2021-0003M-JV/1214... 010-515-480

POSTAGE/2022/FEE-#100/NON... 010-409-332

OP EXP/214798690001/120621... 010-499-305

OP EXP/214798850001/120621... 010-499-305

OP EXP/275837-B/121021/COU...010-510-305

RENT AGREE/4122968/121321/... 010-567-460

AUTOPSY/489489/120321/CON...010-400-414

RENT AGREE/5018013966/120... 010-403-460

PLAT EXP/6455/121021/NON D...010-409-495

OP EXP/9291656/121421/NON... 010-409-305

OP EXP/999999/MEMBERSHIP ... 010-401-305

OP EXP/999999/MEMBERSHIP ... 010-409-305

OP EXP/CM0000171/275837/1... 010-510-305

OPEXP/M2W00444C2B1/ZAGG...010-520-305

TRANSPORTATION/NOV-2021/... 010-520-425

COMMUNICATIONS/SOP01535... 010-409-420

JANITOR SUPPLIES/0690195/12... 010-510-320

ELECTIONSUPPLIES/114742/11... 010-490-333

OP EXP/170159/121521/COURT.. 010-510-305

OP EXP/170171/121521/COURT.. 010-510-305

COLLECTIONFEES/20-044/1210... 010-351-496

ELECTION SUPPLIES/213441307...010-490-333

RENTAGREE/32184/121621/TA...010-499-460

TRANSPORT/6HY1T6FF/KALAH... 010-426-425

OP/TRANSFER/FY2022/JUV 010-515-901

OP EXP/101242234/CC#8750/S... 010-476-305

Amount

176.52

6,029.84

552.92

126.63

596.08

7.00

1,462.95

540.00

525.00

225.00

103.35

14.48

420.00

140.00

535.70

221.33

438.23

62.48

183.99

183.98

200.00

24.00

24.00

450.00

3,000.00

86.54

1,914.12

200.00

265.00

107.05

16.39

138.07

3,720.00

4,300.00

137.65

6,750.00

35.00

125.00

55.00

-21.99

7.99

13.44

234.15

58.52

62.51

89.99

13.57

245.10

52.78

737.05

165.00

108,514.42

152.96
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name

CITIBANK

Jimmy Frank Raney II

Malinda Gilmore Pollard

Cody Matthew O'Neal

Monika Hildegard Albertson

Aubrey Shea Gill

Jim Martin Graham

Don Clinton Moore

KimberlyAnn Phillips

Noah Stanley Pitman

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIO..

SEWELL-USELTON INS AGENCY

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

WHITE FAMILY FUNERAL HOME

ALLEN'S TEXACO

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPRIN.

BOWIE NEWS

MIKE'STIREcUUBE

CHE ROTRAMBLE

CHE ROTRAMBLE

CHE ROTRAMBLE

CITIBANK

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

TAC - Education

TAC - Education

TAC - Education

CITIBANK

SEWELL-USELTON INS AGENCY

CHE ROTRAMBLE

LAWSON, JACK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

NOCONA GENERAL HOSPITAL

EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

CITIBANK

NOCONA GENERAL HOSPITAL

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Payable Number

101267101

121521

121521

121521

121521

121521

121521

121521

121521

121521

185231

186459

61768

9027-RIDDLE

OCT-2021-D.A.

SEPT-2021-D.A.

012580

032870

032997

043921

046783

061658

0653-298077

0653-337402

077687

090270

102002

110649

112-6246840

114-4458727

114-4587638

114-6021193

114-9050368

121421-HARTIN

1236873

.. 14836205-120221

16176

16253

2021-0003M-JV-122021

2021-0142M-CR-122021

2021-0199M-CR-122021

2049-50

211916868001

211929955001

236601-122021

246241-122021

254458-122021

289905

9028

UNIND-122021

007788

011468

034539

046699

061520-MEDLEY

0689841

078167

079385

089756

092320-MOORE

Post Date

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

Description (Item)

OP EXP/101267101/CC#8750/S...

JUR0RS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

JURORS/121521/DIS COURT

TRAINI NG/185231/CC#8750/T...

TRAINING/186459/CC#3908/06...

SOFTWARE/61768/120121/CO....

DUESAND BONDS/9027/RIDDL...

OP EXP/CAR WASH/OCT-2021/...

OP EXP/CARWASHES/CC#8750...

FUEL/012580/CC#7534/KWIK/1...

FUEL/032870/CC#8377/PANTH...

OP EXP/032997/CC#7800/LOW...

FUEL/043921/CC#7534/KWIK/1..

FUEL/046783/CCS7534/T.A. TR...

FUEL/061658/CC#7534/PILOT/...

AUTO MAINT/0653-298077/02...

AUTO MAINT/0653-337402/11...

FUEL/077687/CC#7534/EXXON...

OP EXP/090270/CC#7800/WA...

FUEL/102002/CC#7534/ONCUE...

FUEL/110649/CC#7534/EZGO/...

OP EXP/112-6266840/CC#3908...

OP EXP/114-4458727/CC#1557...

OP EXP/114-4587638/CCS1557...

OP EXP/114-6021193/CC#1557...

LAW ENFSUP/114-9050368/CC.

AUTOPSY/121421/HARTIN/CO...

AUTO MAINT/1236873/121521..

RENT AGREE/14836205/120221.

ADVERTISING/16176/121421/...

AUTO MAINT/16253/120621/S...

LEG EXP/2021-0003M-JV/1220...

LEG EXP/2021-0142M-CR/1220..

LEG EXP/2021-0199M-CR/1220..

AUTO MAINT/2049-50/CC#728...

OP EXP/211916868001/120221..

OP EXP/211929955001/120221..

DUES8< BONDS/236601/12202...

DUE & BONDS/246241/122021..

DUESAND BONDS/25448/1220..

FUEL/289905/CC#7534/OSCELA.

DUES & BONDS/9028/120321/...

LEG EXP/UNINDICTED/202021...

OP EXP/007788/REIMBURSEM...

FOOD SUPPLIES/011468/CCS75..

FOOD SUPPUES/034539/CC»75..

MEAL EXP/046699/CC#7534/R...

MEDICAL/061520/MEDLEY/JAIL

JANITOR SUPPLIES/0689841/12.

MEAL EXP/078167/CC#7534/M..

MEAL EXP/079385/CC#7534/M..

MEAL EXP/089756/CC#7534/M..

MEDICAL/092320/MOORE/JAIL

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 12/22/2021

Account Number Amount

010-476-305 63.68

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-435-490 40.00

010-476-427 350.00

.010-476-427 350.00

010-475-311 594.00

010-475-400 50.00

010-476-305 21.00

010-476-305 39.00

.010-560-411 36.80

010-560-411 50.00

010-560-305 43.32

.010-560-411 18.93

010-560-411 34.28

010-560-411 40.72

010-560-445 31.78

010-560-445 174.70

010-560-411 46.55

010-560-305 15.46

. 010-560-411 38.63

010-560-411 41.64

. 010-476-305 11.16

. 010-560-305 55.22

. 010-560-305 594.93

. 010-560-305 131.72

. 010-560-335 12.74

010-400-414 450.00

. 010-560-445 7.00

.010-560-460 136.01

010-409-430 40.00

. 010-560-445 7.00

010-515-480 200.00

. 010-435-480 750.00

. 010-435-480 750.00

. 010-560-445 198.00

..010-405-305 31.19

..010-405-305 227.72

. 010-461-400 60.00

. 010-461-400 35.00

.. 010-462-400 60.00

..010-560-411 42.20

. 010-560-400 367.50

010-426-480 220.00

010-560-305 93.87

.. 010-565-380 7.89

.. 010-565-150 8.84

010-565-150 6.50

010-565-491 512.50

.. 010-565-320 1,011.78

.. 010-565-150 8.39

.. 010-565-150 6.24

.. 010-565-150 15.00

010-565-491 55.52
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date

CITIBANK 094140 12/21/2021

AMG PRINTING & MAILING 100321 12/21/2021

BOWIE FAMILY DENTISTRY 110921-MACULLOUGH 12/21/2021

CITIBANK 111401 12/21/2021

CITIBANK 143863 12/21/2021

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE 169569 12/21/2021

TRINITYAIR CONDITIONING, INC. 21113005 12/21/2021

OFFICE DEPOT 211563194001 12/21/2021

OFFICE DEPOT 212423105001 12/21/2021

CITIBANK 22251645 12/21/2021

LEADSONLINE 323991 12/21/2021

FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERV ..40124 12/21/2021

FIVE STAR CORRECTIONAL SERV ..40170 12/21/2021

CITIBANK 491132 12/21/2021

TJ KENT LLC 79254 12/21/2021

TJ KENT LLC 79291 12/21/2021

TJ KENT LLC 79320 12/21/2021

TJ KENT LLC 79437 12/21/2021

CITIBANK 8491 12/21/2021

SEWELL-USELTON INS AGENCY 8986 12/21/2021

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS 918750 12/21/2021

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS 925241 12/21/2021

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS BASE43017 12/21/2021

Fund: 012 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND

WISE HEALTH SYSTEM 117-121721 12/21/2021

BOWIE PHARMACY 122-121721 12/21/2021

FAITH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 132-121721 12/21/2021

JACK COUNTY MEDICAL CLINIC 133-121721 12/21/2021

NOCONA GENERAL HOSPITAL 14-121721 12/21/2021

Fund: 015 - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIO. . 61819 12/13/2021

OFFICE DEPOT 212310590001 12/17/2021

Fund: 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

FISCHER, BRANDON 121621 12/16/2021

Fund: 021 - R & B #1 FUND

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-341328 12/21/2021

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-341948 12/21/2021

SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP 408132492 12/21/2021

P & K STONE, LLC. 65668-FEMA 12/21/2021

P 8<K STONE, LLC. 65741-FEMA 12/21/2021

P 8i KSTONE, LLC. 65816-FEMA 12/21/2021

P 8i K STONE, LLC. 65987-FEMA 12/21/2021

P 8i K STONE, LLC. 66060-FEMA 12/21/2021

P 8i K STONE, LLC. 66136-FEMA 12/21/2021

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS 75399 12/21/2021

Fund: 022 - R & B #2 FUND

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-340761 12/13/2021

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-340801 12/13/2021

GILMORE INC. 154820 12/13/2021

EAGLE AUTO PARTS-BOWIE 176667-L 12/13/2021

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS 912535 12/13/2021

CEMEX 9445212807-GRANT 12/13/2021

CEMEX 9445220349-GRANT 12/13/2021

CITIZENS 1ST BANK 59840-121621 12/16/2021

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Payment Dates:12/13/2021 • 12/22/2021

Amount

13.75

4,266.56

1,200.00

7.59

9.82

5.99

578.00

136.48

499.99

135.20

1,758.00

1,367.07

1,473.78

250.00

93.08

53.08

78.76

38.76

155.41

95.56

878.45

1,733.30

8,019.08

175,780.91

311.99

139.65

26,502.97

235.46

951.08

28,141.15

Account NumberDescription (Item)

MEAL EXP/094140/CC#7534/T...

ELECTIONS SUPPLIES/100321/E..

MEDICAL/110921/MACULLOU...

MEAL EXP/111401/CC#7534/E...

MEAL EXP/143863/CC#7534/M..

JAIL SUPPLIES/169569/120621/..

OP EXP/21113005/120321/JAIL

OP EXP/211563194001/120721..

INVENTORY/212423105001/12... 010-565-560

TRANSPORT/22251645/HOLIDA...010-565-425

SOFTWARE/323991/121521/SH...010-560-311

FOODSUPPUES/40124/120121/..010-565-380

FOODSUPPLIES/40170/120821/..010-565-380

TRAINI NG/491132/CC#1557/T... 010-565-427

AUTO MAINT/79254/120321/S... 010-560-445

AUTO MAINT/79291/120721/S..

AUTO MAINT/79320/120821/S..

AUTO MAINT/79437/121521/S..

TRANSPORT/8491/CC#7534/A...

DUES8i BONDS/8986/092821/S...010-565-400

FUEL/918750/120921/SHERIFF 010-560-411

FUEL/925241/121621/SHERIFF 010-560-411

MEDICAL/BASE43017/120221/J...010-565-491

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total:

ELG MED SERV/117/121721/IN... 012-640-415

ELG HEALTH SERV/122/121721/...012-640-415

ELG MEDSERV/132/121721/IN... 012-640-415

ELG MEDSERV/133/121721/IN... 012-640-415

ELG MED SERV/14/121721/IND... 012-640-415

Fund 012 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND Total:

SOFTWARE/61819/120621/REC...015-403-311

OP EXP/212310590001/120621... 015-403-305

Fund OlS - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT Total:

COURTHOUSESEC EXP/121621... 016-436-510

Fund 016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND Total:

OP EXP/0653-341328/121321/... 021-612-305

OP EXP/063-341948/121721/R... 021-612-305

OP EXP/408132492/121021/R... 021-612-305

GRAVEL/65668/FEMA/120821/... 021-612-435

GRAVEL/65741/FEMA/120921/... 021-612-435

GRAVEL/65816/FEMA/121021/... 021-612-435

GRAVEL/65987/FEMA/56C/121... 021-612-435

GRAVEL/66060/FEMA/56C/121... 021-612-435

GRAVEL/66136/FEMA/56C/121... 021-612-435

FUEL/DSL/75399/121021/R&B#l 021-612-411

Fund 021 - R & B 1*1 FUND Total:

OP EXP/0653-340761/120921/... 022-613-305

OP EXP/0653-340801/120921/... 022-613-305

OP EXP/154820/120621/R8ib#2 022-613-305

OP EXP/176667-L/120921/R8iB... 022-613-305

FUEL/DSL/912535/120321/RcVb...022-613-411

GRAVEL/9445212807/GRANT/l... 022-613-435

GRAVEL/9445220349/GRANT/1...022-613-435

LEASEPAYMENT/59840/121621... 022-613-575

010-565-150

. 010-490-333

010-565-491

010-565-150

.010-565-150

.010-565-338

010-565-305

.010-565-305

010-560-445

010-560-445

010-560-445

010-565-425

1,347.00

72.23

1,419.23

218.00

218.00

67.75

28.54

192.76

2,607.80

2,404.46

3,919.76

3,897.21

3,933.52

3,557.90

18,029.96

38,639.66

133.28

7.25

400.00

20.99

3,852.40

1,693.77

1,692.17

52,092.90
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payable Number

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-341529

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 0653-341532

ALLEN'S TEXACO 1538818

CITIBANK 27148990

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS 75902

HILLTOP TIRE 967115

Fund: 023 - R 8. B #3 FUND

WINDSTREAM 105521

TXU ENERGY

EAGLE AUTO PARTS

KENTS TIRE SERVICE INC

KENTS TIRE SERVICE INC

CITIBANK

LUKE'S ACE HARDWARE

MAYFIELD, MIKE

NOCONA SUPPLY CO INC

Fund: 024 - R & B #4 FUND

TXU ENERGY

LOWERY WHOLESALE

J R THOMPSON INC

J R THOMPSON INC

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS

ASHLEY-DOUGLASS

AQUA ONE

NOCONA SUPPLY CO INC

J R THOMPSON INC

J R THOMPSON INC

J R THOMPSON INC

Fund: 039 - ESTRAY ACCOUNT

040064535-112421

054028272889

275939-B

296652

297435

009492

170037

121421

69908

054028272889

1123355

88086

88112

919552

919566

424674

69908

88181

88206

88236

Fund: 041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND

REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABO.. 000772202111

CITIBANK 083752

CITIBANK 093622

BUSBY, CODY 120721

CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SOL.. 51046

SEWELL-USELTON INS AGENCY 9026

CITIBANK 98153310

BILL COOMBS DEC-2021

ADDICTION BEHAVIORALSERVI. . NOV-2021

Fund: 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A"

JOHN BUTLER, PHD 120921-MANESS

Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc. 239557

NEW CREATION COUNSELING 2016904942

NEW CREATIONCOUNSELING 2016905045

NEW CREATION COUNSELING 2016905420

DEBORAH JOHNSON NOV-DEC-2021

Fund: 043 - COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION

JENNIFER SCHINDLER NOV-DEC-2021

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Post Date

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/15/2021

12/15/2021

12/16/2021

12/21/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/15/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/21/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/17/2021

12/13/2021

12/13/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 -12/22/2021

Description(Item) Account Number Amount

OPEXP/0653-341529/121421/... 022-613-305 19.99

OP EXP/0653-341532/121421/... 022-613-305 15.00
OPEXP/1538818/120921/R&b#2 022-613-305 7.00

OPEXP/27148990/CC#0851/B... 022-613-305 382.18

FUEL/7S902/121021/R8ib#2 022-613-305 185.62
TIRES/967115/121421/R8iB#2 022-613-410 747.00

Fund 022 - R & B #2 FUND Total:

COMMUNICATIONS/040064535.. 023-614-420

UTILITIES/054028272889/1202... 023-614-440

OP EXP/275939-B/121321/R8iB... 023-614-305

TIRES/296652/090321/R8,b#3 023-614-410

TIRES/297435/100121/R8ib#3 023-614-410

FUEL/DSL/009492/CC#9993/JO... 023-614-411

OP EXP/170037/121321/R&b#3 023-614-305

OP EXP/121421/TAGS/R8<B#3 023-614-305

OP EXP/69908/121421/R&B# 3... 023-614-305

Fund023 - R 8t B#3 FUND Total: 3,906.49

UTILITIES/054028272889/1202... 024-615-440 186.52
CULVERTS/1123355/120921/R... 024-615-458 1,987.50
GRAVEL/88086/120721/R&b#4 024-615-435 1,292.55
GRAVEL/88112/120821/R8,B#4 024-615-435 332.22

FUEL/919552/121021/R&b#4 024-615-411 859.91

FUEL/DSL/919566/121021/R8ib...024-615-411 2,752.08
OPEXP/424674/113021/R8ib#4 024-615-305 43.60
OPEXP/69908/121421/R8tB# 3... 024-615-305 639.37
GRAVEL/88181/121321/R&B#4 024-615-435 1,275.68
GRAVEL/88206/121421/R8iB#4 024-615-435 1,269.94
GRAVEL/88236/121521/R8ib#4 024-615-435 1,126.72

Fund024 - R& B#4 FUND Total: 11,766.09

OPEXP/202112003760/121521... 039-639-305 150.00

Fund 039-ESTRAY ACCOUNT Total: 150.00

CONTRACT SERVICES/00072202...041-570-471 23.64

TRANSPORTATION/083752/CC#...041-570-425 41.78

FUEL/093622/CC#7685/SHELL/... 041-570-425 42.39
TRANSPORTATION/120721/RE... 041-570-425 236.00
PRO FEES/51046/120121/SPEC ...041-570-419 796.00

PRO FEES/9026/120321/SPEC P... 041-570-419 50.00
TRANSPORT/98153310/CC#768... 041-570-425 388.80

CONTRACT SERVICE/DEC-2021/... 041-570-471 840.00

CONTRACT SERVICES/NOV-202... 041-570-471 450.OO

Fund 041- SPECIAL PROBATION FUND Total: 2,868.61

MH ASS/120921/MANESS/JUV ... 042-572-735 70.00
OPEXP/239557/120921/JUVS... 042-571-713 10.63
COM BSD /2016904942/111621...042-572-745 125.00
COM BSD/2016905045/111621... 042-572-745 100.00
COM BSD/2016905420/111621... 042-572-745 125.00
TRANSPORT/NOV-DEC-2021/RE...042-573-762 393.12

Fund 042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A" Total:

TRANSPORT/NOV-DEC-2021/RE... 043-571-425

Fund 043 - COUNTYJUVENILE PROBATIONTotal: 346.08

61,249.55

89.16

109.48

11.18

1,878.00

1,017.14

50.00

107.16

5.00

639.37

823.75

346.08
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor Name Payable Number

Fund: 082 - CONSTABLE 2 LEOSEFUND

CITIBANK 220587

Fund: 090 - JP TECHNOLOGY FUND

DELL MARKETING LP 10543414398

Fund: 092 - STATE FEES

TEXOMA BAIL BONDS

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

2020-0151M-CR-

Post Date

12/20/2021

12/20/2021

12/15/2021

Description (Item)

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 -12/22/2021

Account Number Amount

LEOSE EXP/20587/CC#4523/S... 082-552-426

Fund 082 - CONSTABLE 2 LEOSE FUND Total:

INVENTORY/10543414398/121... 090-990-560

Fund 090 - JP TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:

BOND REFUND/2020-0151M-C... 092-710-200

Fund 092 - STATE FEES Total:

Grand Total:

125.00

125.00

1,180.12

1,180.12

13.50

Page 5 of 8



ExpenseApproval Report

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Fund Summary
Fund

010-GENERAL FUND

012 - INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND

015 - RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT

016 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

021-R&B#1 FUND

022-R8iB#2FUND

023 -R&B#3 FUND

024-R8iBS4 FUND

039 - ESTRAY ACCOUNT

041 - SPECIAL PROBATION FUND

042 - JUV PROB STATE AID "A"

043 - COUNTYJUVENILE PROBATION

082 - CONSTABLE 2 LEOSE FUND

090-JPTECHNOLOGY FUND

092 - STATE FEES

Account Number

010-351-496

010-370-411

010-400-414

010-401-305

010-401-400

010-403-400

010-403-460

010-405-305

010-409-305

010-409-332

010-409-420

010-409-430

010-409-440

010-409-491

010-409-495

010-426-425

010-426-480

010-435-480

010-435-481

010-435-490

010-450-400

010-461-400

010-461-425

010-462-400

010-475-311

010-475-400

010-476-305

010-476-427

010-490-333

010-495-460

010-497-305

010-499-305

010-499-460

010-510-305

010-510-320

010-515-480

010-515-901

010-520-305

Grand Total:

Account Summary
Account Name

COUNTY CLERKCOLLECTI..

REFUNDS

AUTOPSY

OPERATING EXPENSE

DUES 8. BONDS

DUES 8i BONDS

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

OPERATING EXPENSE

OPERATING EXPENSE

POSTAGE

COMMUNICATION

ADVERTISING

UTILITIES

MEDICAL

PLAT EXPENSE

TRANSPORTATION

LEGAL EXPENSE

LEGAL EXPENSE

LEGALEXPENSE-CIVIL

JURORS/BAIL/SERV/CITAT..

DUES 8i BONDS

DUES 8> BONDS

TRANSPORTATION

DUES & BONDS

SOFTWARE

DUES & BONDS

OPERATING EXPENSE

TRAINING

ELECTION SUPPLIES

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

OPERATING EXPENSE

OPERATING EXPENSE

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

OPERATING EXPENSE

JANITORAL SUPPLIES

LEGAL EXPENSE

TRANSFER

OPERATING EXPENSE

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 -12/22/2021

Report Summary

Payment Amount

175,780.91

28,141.15

1,419.23

218.00

38,639.66

61,249.55

3,906.49

11,766.09

150.00

2,868.61

823.75

346.08

125.00

1,180.12

13.50
326,628.14

Payment Amount

245.10

176.52

5,200.00

125.00

2,114.12

420.00

137.65

258.91

90.00

3,265.00

1,697.10

40.00

6,689.40

48.00

6,750.00

165.00

220.00

2,250.00

540.00

360.00

140.00

95.00

596.08

60.00

594.00

50.00

287.80

700.00

4,381.85

14.48

103.35

676.36

737.05

674.15

121.00

400.00

108,514.42

7.99

Page 6 of 8



Expense Approval Report

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Account Number

010-520-425

010-560-305

010-560-311

010-560-335

010-560-400

010-560-411

010-560-445

010-560-460

010-565-150

010-565-305

010-565-320

010-565-338

010-565-380

010-565-400

010-565-425

010-565-427

010-565-491

010-565-560

010-567-460

010-665-425

012-640-415

015-403-305

015-403-311

016-436-510

021-612-305

021-612-411

021-612-435

022-613-305

022-613-410

022-613-411

022-613-435

022-613-575

023-614-305

023-614-410

023-614-411

023-614-420

023-614-440

024-615-305

024-615-411

024-615-435

024-615-440

024-615-458

039-639-305

041-570-419

041-570-425

041-570-471

042-571-713

042-572-735

042-572-745

042-573-762

043-571-425

082-552-426

090-990-560

092-710-200

Account Summary

Account Name

TRANSPORTATION

OPERATING EXPENSE

SOFTWARE

LAW ENFORCEMENT SUP...

DUES & BONDS

FUEL

AUTO REPAIR 8. MAINTE...

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

MEAL EXPENSE

OPERATING EXPENSE

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

JAIL SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

DUES & BONDS

TRANSPORTATION

TRAINING

MEDICAL

INVENTORY

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

TRANSPORTATION

ELIGIBLE MEDICAL SERVIC.

OPERATING EXPENSE

SOFTWARE

COURTHOUSE SECURITY...

OPERATING EXPENSE

FUEL

GRAVEL

OPERATING EXPENSE

TIRES

FUEL

GRAVEL

LEASE PAYMENTS

OPERATING EXPENSE

TIRES

FUEL

COMMUNICATION

UTILITIES

OPERATING EXPENSE

FUEL

GRAVEL

UTILITIES

CULVERTS

OPERATING EXPENSE

Professional Fees

TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT SERVICES

Op Exp

MH ASS/EXTERNAL CONT

COM BSD GEN/EXT CNT

Travel 8i Training

TRANSPORTATION

LEOSE EXPENSE

INVENTORY

BAIL BOND FEE REFUND

Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 -12/22/2021

Payment Amount

13.44

934.52

1,758.00

12.74

367.50

2,961.50

682.16

136.01

76.13

714.48

1,011.78

5.99

2,848.74

95.56

417.24

257.00

9,787.10

499.99

3,720.00

535.70

28,141.15

72.23

1,347.00

218.00

289.05

18,029.96

20,320.65

1,171.31

747.00

3,852.40

3,385.94

52,092.90

762.71

2,895.14

50.00

89.16

109.48

682.97

3,611.99

5,297.11

186.52

1,987.50

150.00

846.00

708.97

1,313.64

10.63

70.00

350.00

393.12

346.08

125.00

1,180.12

13.50
326,628.14

Page 7 of 8



I Expense Approval Report

12/22/2021 9:31:08 AM

Project Account Key

"None**

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Payment Dates: 12/13/2021 -12/22/2021

Payment Amount

326,628.14

326,628.14

Page 8 of 8
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.^2^ Montague County, TX

Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Employee

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Employee # Check Type Date

*** No Checks Created In This Packet ***

Payroll Check Register
Checks

Pay Period: 12/5/2021-12/18/2021

Amount Number

Page 1 of 8



^ Montague County, TX

Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Employee Employee #
BOAZ, DEBRA 01195

Freeman, Maysen 01284

JONES, KIMBERLYS 00522

RITCHIE, ASHLEY S 01037

USELTON, LAURA A 00849

MURPHY, COLM 00994

USELTON, ANGELA 01085

BENTON, KEVIN 01180

Clampitt, Kimberly 01278

RICHARDSON, ANGELIA 01071

CUNNINGHAM, AMANDA 01094

SANDERS, BETTY J 00289

BROWN, DEBORAH 01042

REED, RITA K 00415

Romine, Staci L. 01246

Tipton, Stormy 01287

WOODS, ROBIN 01210

EVANS, BRITTNEY 01177

HORTON, STEFANIE 00970

CROUCH, BARBARA L 00739

KIRKLAND, AMIE C 00554

Pigg, Jackie D 01254

ALEXANDER, HUGH 01068

BLEVINS, ELIZABETH 00985

Morris, Jeanette 01243

MORRIS, JESSICA 00884

HAMILTON, CHRIS C. 00239

HAMILTON, CHRIS C. 00239

HUDSON, STACY 01034

Price, Judy N 01285

RIDDLE,CLABURN 01168

RIDDLE, CLABURN 01168

RIDDLE, CLABURN 01168

SMITH, CASSANDRA 00961

Lanier, Charles Don 01251

CONOVALOFF, SAM 01161

RITCHIE, LAURIE 01038

WALL, GINGER A 00831

ESSARY, JENNIFER E 00733

FENOGLIO, JENNIFER 01213

FENOGLIO, JENNIFER 01213

Otto, BillieJ 01247

RHOADES, CHERYL D 00022

DOSHIER, BRENDAS 00193

HAILEY, ANGELA K 01230

PHILLIPS, KATHRYN 01173

PHILLIPS, KATHRYN 01173

VACCARO, LISA M 00869

Vineyard, Kristi 01218

Green, Keith 01283

JONES, SHAWN 00993

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Date

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

Payroll Check Register
Direct Deposits

Amount Number

518.61 7432

1,332.95 7433

1,755.92 7434

1,287.06 7435

1,449.84 7436

1,606.01 7437

1,334.39 7438

2,756.99 7439

1,096.39 7440

1,520.93 7441

1,873.04 7442

2,865.50 7443

1,330.11 7444

1,506.06 7445

1,240.27 7446

1,387.61 7447

1,789.17 7448

1,449.01 7449

1,534.54 7450

1,339.51 7451

745.06 7452

1,838.47 7453

1,392.53 7454

1,439.38 7455

471.02 7456

1,466.27 7457

735.06 7458

1,013.66 7458

1,436.27 7459

2,628.21 7460

4,403.27 7461

100.00 7461

100.00 7461

1,445.81 7462

926.93 7463

566.96 7464

208.05 7465

1,476.51 7466

2,662.06 7467

1,424.59 7468

158.29 7468

1,176.94 7469

1,306.85 7470

1,285.26 7471

1,246.32 7472

1,686.92 7473

50.00 7473

1,326.06 7474

1,207.33 7475

1,315.07 7476

1,271.69 7477

Page 2 of 8



Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21PY pd12/22/21
PayrollSet: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Employee
MOSTER, JESSICA

Johnson, Harvey Lee

DeMoss, Jerry

BLACKBURN, RYAN T

BRANDLE, AARON

CARTER, DANIEL

Crowsey, Anthony

DENNIS, ASHLEY

FISCHER, BRANDON

HAMILTON, KASIE

LAWSON, JACK

MILLER, ANDREW

PELTON, CLINTON CHASE

ROMINE, ETHAN

SAWYER, MATTHEW

THOMAS, MARSHALL

Aylor, Tyler D

BRANDLE, JALYN M

CARTER, TRACI

Hankins, Caysie L

Heaton, Kerri L

Kutie, Heather

LANFORD, MELISSA L

Maness, Kaden

MEIER, PETER

MEYERS, MARSA J

Miller, True

MISNER-ANDERSON, AUDRA

Neff, James G

North, Brady

North, Brady

PERKINS, JAMES L

PRASTIK, TYLER

Sanders, Mitch

Steidel, Gabrielle E

Williams, Daniel

WOMACK, STEPHENY

MCNABB, KELLYW

BUSBY, CODY D

GEURIN, ROBERT M

JONES, DEBBIE C

RHYNE, COURTNEY

WATSON, RICKY W

DICKSON, REBECCA H.

JOHNSON, DEBORAH

SCHINDLER, JENNIFER L

BREWER, HERSHEL EVAN

Brooks, Carroll L.

BYAS, LARRY

Cornelison, Bradley Shane

CROSS, RICHARD

DARDEN, ROY L

HAGEMIER, GEORGE H

HOOD, ROY

MEYERS, DANNY H.

MULLINS, MICHAEL

SCRUGGS, DAVID

SCRUGGS, JARAE

CLEMENT, JAY W

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Employee #

01009

01288

01272

01229

01149

01007

01295

01188

01115

00917

01166

01079

00864

01167

01122

01170

01276

01063

01207

01261

01274

01222

00470

01290

01212

00413

01235

01062

01277

01237

01237

01138

01196

01219

01289

01226

01153

00738

00315

00581

00082

01091

00358

00167

00061

00032

01139

01256

01146

01282

01123

01140

01202

01152

00089

01082

Q1185

01208

00720

Date

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

Amount Number

1,814.08 7478

1,317.32 7479

1,357.60 7480

1,519.67 7481

1,723.59 7482

1,261.48 7483

1,525.26 7484

1,441.25 7485

1,475.52 7486

1,268.46 7487

1,782.11 7488

1,478.68 7489

1,504.61 7490

1,793.40 7491

1,452.39 7492

2,020.13 7493

1,376.48 7494

1,293.60 7495

1,323.95 7496

1,278.89 7497

1,387.05 7498

1,336.77 7499

1,360.75 7500

1,362.20 7501

1,447.61 7502

1,690.24 7503

1,356.62 7504

770.93 7505

290.78 7506

1,206.62 7507

150.00 7507

1,403.91 7508

1,381.20 7509

1,376.47 7510

1,348.67 7511

1,246.31 7512

1,323.61 7513

604.69 7514

2,425.27 7515

1,226.17 7516

1,272.93 7517

1,208.22 7518

1,559.22 7519

2,573.54 7520

2,044.28 7521

2,047.79 7522

1,408.82 7523

1,216.50 7524

1,267.72 7525

1,332.95 7526

1,231.33 7527

1,837.43 7528

890.08 7529

1,071.42 7530

1,257.79 7531

1,292.05 7532

458.96 7533

605.72 7534

1,440.18 7535
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.'S^ Montague County, TX

Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

Employee Employee # Payment Date
ALEXANDER, HUGH 01068 12/22/2021

Aylor, Tyler D 01276 12/22/2021

BARNES, MARCUS 01133 12/22/2021

BENTON, KEVIN 01180 12/22/2021

BLACKBURN, RYAN T 01229 12/22/2021

BLEVINS, ELIZABETH 00985 12/22/2021

BOAZ, DEBRA 01195 12/22/2021

BOUTWELL,JEFFREY 01066 12/22/2021

BRANDLE, AARON 01149 12/22/2021

BRANDLE, JALYN M 01063 12/22/2021

BREWER, HERSHEL EVAN 01139 12/22/2021

Brooks, Carroll L. 01256 12/22/2021

BROWN, DEBORAH 01042 12/22/2021

BUSBY, CODY D 00315 12/22/2021

BYAS, LARRY 01146 12/22/2021

CARTER, DANIEL 01007 12/22/2021

CARTER, TRACI 01207 12/22/2021

Clampitt, Kimberly 01278 12/22/2021

CLEMENT,JAYW 00720 12/22/2021

CONOVALOFF,SAM 01161 12/22/2021

Cornelison, Bradley Shane 01282 12/22/2021

CROSS, RICHARD 01123 12/22/2021

CROUCH, BARBARA L 00739 12/22/2021

Crowsey, Anthony 01295 12/22/2021

CUNNINGHAM, AMANDA 01094 12/22/2021

DARDEN, ROY L 01140 12/22/2021

DeMoss, Jerry 01272 12/22/2021

DENNIS, ASHLEY 01188 12/22/2021

DICKSON, REBECCA H. 00167 12/22/2021

DOSHIER, BRENDAS 00193 12/22/2021

ESSARY,JENNIFER E 00733 12/22/2021

EVANS, BRITTNEY 01177 12/22/2021

FENOGLIO, JENNIFER 01213 12/22/2021

FISCHER,BRANDON 01115 12/22/2021

FORRESTER, MICHAELE. 00021 12/22/2021

Freeman, Maysen 01284 12/22/2021

GEURIN, ROBERTM 00581 12/22/2021

Goodwin, Lawrence 01281 12/22/2021

Green, Keith 01283 12/22/2021

HAGEMIER, GEORGE H 01202 12/22/2021

HAILEY, ANGELA K 01230 12/22/2021

HAMILTON, CHRIS C. 00239 12/22/2021

HAMILTON, KASIE 00917 12/22/2021

Hankins, Caysie L 01261 12/22/2021

HANSARD, JUSTIN A 00212 12/22/2021

Heaton, Kerri L 01274 12/22/2021

HOOD, ROY 01152 12/22/2021

HORTON, STEFANIE 00970 12/22/2021

HUDSON, STACY 01034 12/22/2021

Johnson, Harvey Lee 01288 12/22/2021

JOHNSON, DEBORAH 00061 12/22/2021

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Number

7454

7494

7540

7439

7481

7455

7432

7541

7482

7495

7523

7524

7444

7515

7525

7483

7496

7440

7535

7464

7526

7527

7451

7484

7442

7528

7480

7485

7520

7471

7467

7449

7468

7486

7547

7433

7516

7536

7476

7529

7472

7458

7487

7497

7553

7498

7530

7450

7459

7479

7521

Earnings

1,836.92

1,766.95

1,673.86

3,619.58

1,898.33

1,892.31

654.50

1,683.48

2,240.53

1,754.62

1,847.58

1,360.00

1,693.09

3,567.69

1,673.86

1,946.42

1,776.57

1,625.78

1,934.12

720.00

1,625.78

1,600.00

1,914.88

1,879.10

2,473.31

2,380.13

1,696.84

1,917.56

3,722.06

1,837.32

3,525.33

1,837.96

2,315.07

1,927.19

1,750.78

1,625.78

2,266.52

1,625.78

1,625.78

1,088.00

1,645.01

3,142.16

1,712.32

1,635.40

672.62

1,786.17

1,224.00

2,372.76

1,713.32

1,687.22

2,709.42

Payroll Check Register
Employee Pay Summary

Deductions

174.32

123.69

138.88

253.37

132.88

169.92

45.82

141.65

156.84

126.70

171.05

0.00

140.23

476.19

117.17

420.39

149.02

401.06

152.19

50.40

113.80

0.00

134.04

131.54

214.85

166.61

154.46

134.23

315.48

205.35

246.77

128.66

468.19

134.90

151.26

113.80

570.90

113.80

135.51

0.00

115.15

1,033.96

206.48

114.48

0.00

146.74

0.00

453.35

135.01

118.11

236.28

Taxes Net

270.07 1,392.53

266.78 1,376.48

284.70 1,250.28

609.22 2,756.99

245.78 1,519.67

283.01 1,439.38

90.07 518.61

276.26 1,265.57

360.10 1,723.59

334.32 1,293.60

267.71 1,408.82

143.50 1,216.50

222.75 1,330.11

666.23 2,425.27

288.97 1,267.72

264.55 1,261.48

303.60 1,323.95

128.33 1,096.39

341.75 1,440.18

102.64 566.96

179.03 1,332.95

368.67 1,231.33

441.33 1,339.51

222.30 1,525.26

385.42 1,873.04

376.09 1,837.43

184.78 1,357.60

342.08 1,441.25

833.04 2,573.54

346.71 1,285.26

616.50 2,662.06

260.29 1,449.01

264.00 1,582.88

316.77 1,475.52

297.80 1,301.72

179.03 1,332.95

469.45 1,226.17

179.03 1,332.95

175.20 1,315.07

197.92 890.08

283.54 1,246.32

359.48 1,748.72

237.38 1,268.46

242.03 1,278.89

71.79 600.83

252.38 1,387.05

152.58 1,071.42

384.87 1,534.54

142.04 1,436.27

251.79 1,317.32

428.86 2,044.28
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Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
PayrollSet: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Employee
JONES, KIMBERLYS

JONES, SHAWN

JONES, DEBBIE C

KIRKLAND, AMIE C

Kutie, Heather

LANFORD, MELISSA L

LANGFORD, ROBERTH

Lanier, Charles Don

LAWSON, JACK

Maness, Kaden

MAYFIELD, MICHAEL

MCCULLOUGH, STEPHEN

MCNABB, KELLY W

MEIER, PETER

MESSER, RUSSELLK

MEYERS, RANSOM CORD

MEYERS, DANNY H.

MEYERS, MARSA J

Miller, True

MILLER, ANDREW

MISNER-ANDERSON, AUDRA

Morris, Jeanette

MORRIS, JESSICA

MOSTER, JESSICA

MULLINS, MICHAEL

MURPHEY, MARK

MURPHY, COLM

Neff, James G

NOBILE, ANDREA

North, Brady

Otto, Billie J

PELTON, CLINTON CHASE

PERKINS,JAMES L

Phillips, RogerWayne

PHILLIPS, KATHRYN

Pigg, Jackie D

POTTER, MELANIE A

PRASTIK, TYLER

Price, Judy N

REED, RITA K

RHOADES, CHERYLD

RHYNE, COURTNEY

RICHARDSON, ANGELIA

RIDDLE, CLABURN

RITCHIE, LAURIE

RITCHIE,ASHLEY S

ROBERTS, JAMES K

ROBERTS, RICHARD

Romine, Staci L.

ROMINE, ETHAN

Sanders, Mitch

SANDERS, BETTY J

SAWYER, MATTHEW

SCHINDLER, JENNIFER L

SCRUGGS, DAVID

SCRUGGS, JARAE

SMITH, CASSANDRA

Steidel, Gabrielle E

TEAGUE, ROGER D

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Employee #

00522

00993

00082

00554

01222

00470

00153

01251

01166

01290

01064

01089

00738

01212

00034

01184

00089

00413

01235

01079

01062

01243

00884

01009

01082

00968

00994

01277

01194

01237

01247

00864

01138

01260

01173

01254

01189

01196

01285

00415

00022

01091

01071

01168

01038

01037

01033

01030

01246

01167

01219

00289

01122

00032

01185

01208

00961

01289

00251

Payment Date

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

Number

7434

7477

7517

7452

7499

7500

7548

7463

7488

7501

7537

7542

7514

7502

7543

7538

7531

7503

7504

7489

7505

7456

7457

7478

7532

7544

7437

7506

7554

7507

7469

7490

7508

7539

7473

7453

7555

7509

7460

7445

7470

7518

7441

7461

7465

7435

7549

7550

7446

7491

7510

7443

7492

7522

7533

7534

7462

7511

7545

Earnings Deductions Taxes Net
2,430.45 195.91 478.62 1,755.92

1,702.70 140.89 290.12 1,271.69

1,734.61 166.54 295.14 1,272.93
918.00 64.26 108.68 745.06

1,766.94 123.69 306.48 1,336.77

1,827.43 153.93 312.75 1,360.75
2,591.67 314.83 349.96 1,926.88
1,161.00 81.27 152.80 926.93

2,442.86 171.00 489.75 1,782.11

1,747.71 122.34 263.17 1,362.20

2,399.36 167.96 441.13 1,790.27
608.00 0.00 143.60 464.40

766.29 53.64 107.96 604.69

1,776.56 124.36 204.59 1,447.61

2,020.65 177.18 288.62 1,554.85

1,664.24 116.50 241.42 1,306.32

1,625.78 113.80 254.19 1,257.79

2,235.01 180.75 364.02 1,690.24

1,766.94 123.69 286.63 1,356.62

1,975.25 138.27 358.30 1,478.68
952.00 66.64 114.43 770.93

600.00 42.00 86.98 471.02

2,015.08 186.83 361.98 1,466.27

2,411.41 197.78 399.55 1,814.08

1,645.01 115.15 237.81 1,292.05

2,418.59 169.30 582.92 1,666.37
2,171.47 152.00 413.46 1,606.01

399.27 27.95 80.54 290.78

1,654.62 403.08 228.91 1,022.63
1,766.94 123.69 286.63 1,356.62

1,809.12 413.90 218.28 1,176.94
2,029.43 155.17 369.65 1,504.61
1,795.79 125.71 266.17 1,403.91

1,472.82 103.10 153.10 1,216.62
2,324.68 236.62 351.14 1,736.92

2,295.84 179.62 277.75 1,838.47
672.62 0.00 86.98 585.64

1,838.29 159.61 297.48 1,381.20
3,079.33 215.55 235.57 2,628.21

1,962.97 214.05 242.86 1,506.06

1,827.70 127.94 392.91 1,306.85 I
1,580.77 155.66 216.89 1,208.22 1
1,953.53 136.75 295.85 1,520.93 1
6,568.85 847.08 1,118.50 4,603.27 1
243.75 17.06 18.64 208.05 1

1,683.47 159.56 236.85 1,287.06 1
1,625.78 113.80 124.37 1,387.61 1
1,866.81 130.68 305.42 1,430.71 |
1,635.40 114.48 280.65 1,240.27 I
2,240.53 156.84 290.29 1,793.40 1
1,766.94 123.69 266.78 1,376.47 1
4,123.55 288.65 969.40 2,865.50 |
1,954.70 152.09 350.22 1,452.39

i
2,709.42 219.08 442.55 2,047.79

640.00 0.00 181.04 458.96

1800.00 0.00 194.28 605.72

1,946.19 156.15 344.23 1,445.81 i
1,625.78 113.80 163.31 1,348.67 i
1,846.93 129.29 275.79 1,441.85

i
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Packet: PYPKT00450 -12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
PayrollSet: PayrollSet 01 - 01

Employee
THOMAS, MARSHALL

Tipton, Stormy

USELTON, LAURA A

USELTON, ANGELA

VACCARO, LISA M

Vineyard, Kristi

WALL,GINGER A

WARD, RAYFHELD.

WATSON, RICKY W

Williams, Daniel

Womack, John C

WOMACK,STEPHENY

WOODS, ROBIN

Young, Jeffery L

12/21/20218:59:23 AM

Employee #

01170

01287

00849

01085
00869

01218

00831

00086

00358

01226

01231

01153

01210

01264

Payment Date
12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

12/22/2021

Number

7493

7447

7436

7438

7474

7475

7466

7551

7519

7512

7546

7513

7448

7552

Totals:

Earnings Deductions Taxes Net

2,626.39 183.85 422.41 2,020.13

1,625.78 113.80 124.37 1,387.61

1,905.28 143.67 311.77 1,449.84

1,683.47 117.84 231.24 1,334.39

1,794.43 158.84 309.53 1,326.06

1,645.00 150.83 286.84 1,207.33

1,946.39 160.06 309.82 1,476.51

800.00 0.00 94.28 705.72

2,460.00 498.99 401.79 1,559.22

1,645.00 115.15 283.54 1,246.31

152.00 0.00 11.62 140.38

1,712.30 142.70 245.99 1,323.61

2,315.07 162.05 363.85 1,789.17

1,280.00 0.00 185.94 1,094.06

230,809.70 20,844.42 36,273.60 173,691.68

Page 7 of 8



.^ Montague County, TX

Packet: PYPKT00450-12/5-12/18/21 PY pd 12/22/21
Payroll Set: Payroll Set 01 - 01

12/21/2021 8:59:23 AM

lype Count Amount

Regular Checks 0 0.00

Manual Checks 0 0.00

Reversals 0 0.00

Voided Checks 0 0.00

Direct Deposits 131 173,691.68

Total 131 173,691.68

Payroll Check Register
Report Summary

Pay Period: 12/5/2021-12/18/2021
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